
Z Z 
P

M
 8

1
.  aU

nr
 

0
3
1S

0
d

 S
Y

M
  3

3
1

1
0

N
 S1

1-1
1 

Notice of Exemption Appendix E 

To:ElOffice of Planning and Research 
P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 

OCounty Clerk 

County of: Los Angeles  
12400 Imperial Highway, Room 2001 
Norwalk, CA 90650  

From: (Public Agency): County of Los Angeles  

Dept. of Public Works - Transportation Planning & Programs Div 
900 S. Fremont Ave, Alhambra, CA 91803  

(Address) 

Project Title: Tesoro SoCal Pipeline Company LLC Proprietary Petroleum Pipeline Franchise  

Project Applicant: County of Los Angeles Department of Public Works  

Project Location - Specific: 
South Bay Unincorporated Area; Westmont/West Athens Unincorporate Area; View Park/Windsor Hills 

Unincorporate Area; see maps below 

Project Location - City: I  InicorporstAd county areas Project Location - County: Los Angeles  
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project: 

The project is to adopt the ordinance and grant a new franchise to Tesoro SoCal to operate and maintain its existing 
pipes and pipelines within the unincorporated County road right of way. The proposed actions provide for operation, 
repair, and maintenance of existing facilities; replacement or reconstruction of existing facilities on the same site for 
substantially the same purpose and capacity; and minor ground-disturbing activities that will not affect sensitive 

resources. 

Name of Public Agency Approving Project:  County of Los Angeles  

Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project:  County of Los Angeles, Department of Public Works 

Exempt Status: (check one): 

O Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); 

O Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)); 

O Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)); 

• Categorical Exemption. State type and section number:CEQA §15301, 15302, and 15304; County Guidelines Classes 1, 2, and 4 

O Statutory Exemptions. State code number:  

Reasons why project is exempt: 

The exemptions provide for the operation, repair, and maintenance of existing facilities; replacement or 
reconstruction of existing facilities on the same site for substantially the same purpose and capacity; and minor 
ground-disturbing activities that will not affect sensitive resources. 

Lead Agency 
Contact Person: Hank Funq Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 626-458-3936  

If filed by applicant: 
1. Attach certified document of exemption finding. 
2. Has Notice of E emption been filed by the public agency approving the projectiD Yes 0 No 

Signature:  Date: 06/17/2024 Title: Senior Civil Engineer  

0 Signed by Lead Agency 0 Signed by Applicant 

Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Date Received for filing at OPR:  
Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Code. 

P:\PDPub\EP&A\EU\ Projects\ Revised 2011 



Tesoro SoCal Pipeline Company LLC 
Proprietary Petroleum Pipeline Franchise 
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Jun 18 2024 

Deen C. Logan, Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk 

 

Electronically signed by TINA IRAN 
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Jun 18 2024 

Dem C. Logan. Ileyistriar -flocctiferICouty Clerk 

Electronically sinned by TINA THAN 
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Tesoro SoCal Pipeline Company LLC 
Proprietary Petroleum Pipeline Franchise 
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View Park/Windsor Hills Unincorporate Area 2024 130391 

FILED Jun 18 2024 
flow, C. L ogan, Registrar—Recorder/County Clerk 

 

ElectrenIcelly signed by TINA TRAM 


